company might suffer through holding market positions in the face of price movements. An analysis of the company’s portfolio is shown
on pages 19 to 26.

65

The Brunner Investment Trust PLC

Notes to the Financial Statements  (continued)

for the year ended 30 November 2015

Market Price Risk Sensitivity
The value of the company’s listed equities which were exposed to market price risk as at 30 November 2015 was as follows:

   2015 2014
   £ £

Listed equity investments held at fair value through profit or loss   290,717,600   310,815,024

The following illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and the net assets to an increase or decrease of 20% (2014 -
20%) in the fair values of the company’s quoted equities. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible based on observation
of market conditions in recent years. The sensitivity analysis on the net return after taxation and net assets is based on the impact of a 20%
increase or decrease in the value of the company’s listed investments at each closing balance sheet date and the consequent impact on
the investment management fees for the year, with all other variables held constant.

   2015 2015 2014 2014
   20% Increase  20% Decrease  20% Increase  20% Decrease
   in fair value in fair value in fair value in fair value
   £ £ £ £

Revenue return

Investment management fee   (78,494) 78,494 (83,920) 83,920

Capital return

Net gains (losses) on investments at fair value   58,143,520 (58,143,520) 62,163,005 (62,163,005)

Investment management fee   (183,152) 183,152 (195,813) 195,813

Change in net return and net assets   57,881,874 (57,881,874) 61,883,272 (61,883,272)

Management of Market Price Risk
The directors meet regularly to consider the asset allocation of the portfolio in order to minimise the risk associated with particular
countries or industry sectors. Dedicated investment managers have the responsibility for monitoring the existing portfolio selection in
accordance with the company’s investment objectives and seek to ensure that individual stocks meet an acceptable risk reward profile.

(ii) Market Yield Risk
Market yield risk arises from the uncertainty about the company’s ability to maintain its income objectives due to systematic decline in